06-03-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102109553 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) GenRad, Inc. Name: Teradyne, Inc. Z , 93·13 internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 321 Harrison Ave. General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: Boston \_State:\_**MA**\_\_\_Zip:\_**02118** Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State <u>Massachusetts</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: May 22, 2002 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Attached on Exhibit A A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration 05-23-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 23 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: John F. McKenna 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_590.00 Internal Address: Cesari and McKenna, LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Cesari and McKenna, LLP 03-1237 88 Black Falcon Ave. City: Boston Zip: 02210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John F. McKenna, Reg. No. 20,912

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

06/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000045 74267231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

550.00 DP

40.00 Will bocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0890

## EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
16384-180	GENEVA & Des.	74/267,231	1,801,452
16384-193	VXIscan	74/444,950	1,850,612
16384-214	VIPER	74/600,838	2,086,214
16384-233	GR TECHNOLOGIES	75/170,779	2,106,954
16384-239	GR TECHNOLOGIES & Des.	75/195,195	2,115,988
16384-248	GR VISION	75/483,347	2,275,830
16384-257	GR ACCELERATE	75/450,570	2,388,271
16384-258	GR SOFTWARE	75/450,552	2,435,574
16384-260	GR PILOT	76/071,545	2,516,807
16384-261	GR	75/450,727	2,393,930
16384-262	THE TECHNOLOGY OF KNOWLEDGE	75/450,407	2,396,234
16384-263	GENRAD	75/450,553	2,455,725
16384-265	GR & Des.	75/489,857	2,409,141
16384-266	GENRAD	73/089,895	1,121,751
16384-268	GR	72/142,632	746,850
16384-269	GR & Des.	72/142,633	746,885
16384-327	GR TestPak	76/088,913	
16384-340	FORCE	76/269,622	
16384-360	FORCE/DESIGN VIEW	76/269 <b>,688</b>	
16384-368	FORCE/D2B	76/269 <b>,97</b> 4	

6179513**FRADEMARK**. 04

REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0891

Docket No.	Name	Application No.	Registration No.
16384-370	FORCE/ALCHE	MIST 76/271,146	
16384-371	FORCE/A <sup>III</sup>	7 <b>6</b> /270,6 <b>7</b> 2	
16384-372	FORCE/SCE	76/271,362	

TRADEMARKS 16384-0084

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GenRad, Inc. of 7 Technology Park, Westford, MA 01886-0033 has adopted and used the registered and applied-for marks identified on the annexed Exhibit A: and

WHEREAS, Teradyne, Inc. of 321 Harrison Ave., Boston, MA 02118 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations/applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GenRad, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Teradyne, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registrations/applications therefor identified in the attached Exhibit A.

GenRad, Inc.

May 22, 2002

REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0893

<sup>61795139</sup>TRADEMÂÑŔĸ<sup>3</sup>

MAY 22 2002 12:01